The Issuer is a going concern and can in all circumstances be reasonably expected to meet 

its commitments under the Notes.  

56. Paragraph 3(5)(c)  

The auditor of the Issuer is Moore Infinity Inc. 

57. Paragraph 3(5)(d)  

As at the date of this issue:  

(i) the Issuer has issued ZAR160,000,000 (one hundred and sixty million rands) of 

Commercial Paper (as defined in the Commercial Paper Regulations) which remain 

outstanding as at the Issue Date and which includes any Notes issued on the Issue 

Date; and  

(ii) the Issuer estimates that it may issue ZAR100,000,000 (one hundred million rands) of